

FILED
10-10-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

Appeal No.: 2022AP800

DOUGLAS E. KOSCH,

Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Respectfully submitted,

DOUGLAS E. KOSCH,
Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner

TRACEY WOOD & ASSOCIATES
Attorneys for the Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner
6605 University Avenue, Suite 101
Middleton, Wisconsin 53562
(608) 661-6300

BY: BRENDAN P. DELANY
State Bar No. 1113318
brendan@traceywood.com

TRACEY A. WOOD
State Bar No. 1020766
tracey@traceywood.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3

ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....7

CRITERIA FOR REVIEW.....8

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....11

ARGUMENT17

 I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING KOSCH'S
MOTION TO SUPPRESS AND MOTION TO
RECONSIDER.....17

 II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING KOSCH'S
MOTION TO DECLARE WISCONSIN'S IMPLIED CONSENT
STATUTE UNCONSTITUTIONAL.....22

 III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING KOSCH'S
MOTION FOR A MISTRIAL BASED ON IMPROPER
CLOSING ARGUMENTS BY THE PLAINTIFF.....30

 IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING KOSCH'S
REFUSAL UNREASONABLE35

CONCLUSION.....37

CERTIFICATION38

APPENDIX.....40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332, 129 S. Ct. 1710, 173 L. Ed. 2d 485 (2009).....	23
<i>Birczfield v. Nortl, Dakota</i> , 579 U.S. 438, 136 S. Ct. 2160, 195 L. Ed. 2d 560 (2016).....	23, 28-29
<i>Cnty. of Jefferson v. Renz</i> , 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999).....	20-21
<i>Fla. v. Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429, 111 S. Ct. 2382, 115 L. Ed. 2d 389 (1991)	22, 29
<i>Fla. v. Royer</i> , 460 U.S. 491, 103 S. Ct. 1319, 75 L. Ed. 2d 229 (1983).....	15, 21
<i>Georgia v. Rando/pt.,</i> 547 U.S. 103, 126 S. Ct. 1515, 164 L. Ed. 2d 208 (2006).....	29
<i>Griffin v. California</i> , 380 U.S. 609, 85 S. Ct. 1229, 14 L. Ed. 2d 106 (1965).....	9, 27-30
<i>In re Refusal of Anagnos</i> , 2012 WI 64,341 Wis. 2d 576,815 N.W.2d 675	35
<i>LN.S. v. Delgado</i> , 466 U.S. 210, 104 S. Ct. 1758, 80 L. Ed. 2d 247 (1984).....	22
<i>Koepse/l's Olde Popcorn Wagons, Inc. v. Koepsell's Festival Popcorn Wagons, Ltd.</i> , 2004 WI App 129, 275 Wis. 2d 397, 685 N.W.2d 853.....	17
<i>Matter of Commitment of C.S.</i> , 2020 WI 33, 391 Wis. 2d 35, 940 N.W.2d 875.....	22
<i>Matter of Grant</i> , 83 Wis. 2d 77, 264 N.W.2d 587 (1978).....	26
<i>ft!fissouri v. McNeely</i> , 569 U.S. 141, 133 S. Ct. 1552, 185 L. Ed. 2d 696 (2013).....	28-29
<i>Ohio v. Robinette</i> , 519 U.S. 33, 117 S. Ct. 417, 136 L. Ed. 2d 347 (1996).....	29
<i>Portuondo v. Agard</i> , 529 U.S. 61, 120 S. Ct. 1119, 146 L. Ed. 2d 47 (2000).....	28
<i>S. Dakota v. Neville</i> , 459 U.S. 553, 103 S. Ct. 916, 74 L. Ed. 2d 748.....	28-29
<i>Sclzmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757, 86 S. Ct. 1826, 16 L. Ed. 2d 908 (1966).....	23
<i>Schultz v. Sykes</i> , 2001 WI App 255, 248 Wis. 2d 746, 638 N.W.2d 604.....	33
<i>Scottv. State</i> , 91 Wis. 552, 65 N.W. 61 (1895).....	32

Skinner v. Ry. Lab. Executives' Ass'n, 489 U.S. 602, 109 S. Ct. 1402, 103 L. Ed. 2d 639 (1989).....28

State ex rel. Skinkis v. Treffert, 90 Wis. 2d 528, 280 N.W.2d 316 (Ct. App. 1979).....23

State v. Abbott, 2020 WI App 25, 392 Wis. 2d 232, 944 N.W.2d 817

State v. Baratka, 2002 WI App 288, 258 Wis. 2d 342, 654 N.W.2d 87510, 35-37

State v. Blackman, 2017 WI 77, 377 Wis. 2d 339, 898 N.W.2d 774.....23

State v. Blatterman, 2015 WI 46, 362 Wis. 2d 138, 864 N.W.2d 26.....20

State v. Brar, 2017 WI 73, 376 Wis. 2d 685, 898 N.W.2d 499.....25

State v. Bunch, 191 Wis. 2d 501, 529 N.W.2d 923 (Ct. App. 1995)31

State v. Crandall, 133 Wis. 2d 251, 394 N.W.2d 905 (1986).....24

State v. Dalton, 2018 WI 85, 383 Wis. 2d 147, 914 N.W.2d 120.....29

State v. Denson, 2011 WI 70, 335 Wis. 2d 681, 799 N.W.2d 831.....28

State v. Fencl, 109 Wis. 2d 224, 325 N.W.2d 703 (1982).....26

State v. Forrett, 2022 WI 37, 401 Wis. 2d 678, 974 N.W.2d 422.....27

State v. Griffith, 2000 WI 72, 236 Wis. 2d 48, 613 N.W.2d 7222

State v. Guzy, 139 Wis. 2d 663, 407 N.W.2d 548 (1987).....18

State v. Hall, 207 Wis. 2d 54, 557 N.W.2d 778 (1997).....25

State v. Howes, 2017 WI 18, 373 Wis. 2d 468, 893 N.W.2d 812.....17

State v. Levanduski, 2020 WI App 53, 393 Wis. 2d 674, 948 N.W.2d 411.....27

State v. Luebeck, 2006 WI App 87, 292 Wis. 2d 748, 715 N.W.2d 639.....24

State v. Marks, 194 Wis. 2d 79, 533 N.W.2d 730 (1995).....25

State v. Neitzel, 95 Wis. 2d 191, 289 N.W.2d 828 (1980).....27

<i>State v. Neuser</i> , 191 Wis. 2d 131, 528 N.W.2d 49 (Ct. App. 1995).....	30, 32
<i>State v. Padley</i> , 2014 WI App 65, 354 Wis. 2d 545, 849 N.W.2d 867.....	25
<i>State v. Pickens</i> , 2010 WI App 5, 323 Wis. 2d 226, 779 N.W.2d 1.....	19
<i>State v. Prado</i> , 2020 WI App 42, 393 Wis. 2d 526, 947 N.W.2d 182.....	23
<i>State v. Prado</i> , 2021 WI 64, 397 Wis. 2d 719, 960 N.W.2d 869.....	23, 25
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 2018 WI 109, 384 Wis. 2d 469, 920 N.W.2d 56.....	24
<i>State v. Reitter</i> , 227 Wis. 2d 213, 595 N.W.2d 646 (1999).....	26-27, 35-36
<i>State v. Richey</i> , 2022 WI 106, 405 Wis. 2d 132.....	17-18
<i>State v. Rydeski</i> , 214 Wis. 2d 101, 571 N.W.2d 417 (Ct. App. 1997).....	26-27
<i>State v. Scull</i> , 2015 WI 22, 361 Wis. 2d 288, 862 N.W.2d 562.....	17
<i>State v. Seefeldt</i> , 2003 WI 47, 261 Wis. 2d 383, 661 N.W.2d 822.....	31
<i>State v. Wood</i> , 2010 WI 17, 323 Wis. 2d 321, 780 N.W.2d 63.....	23
<i>Sullivan v. Collins</i> , 107 Wis. 291, 83 N.W. 310 (1900).....	32
<i>United States v. Drayton</i> , 536 U.S. 194, 122 S. Ct. 2105, 153 L. Ed. 2d 242 (2002).....	24
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 485 U.S. 25, 108 S. Ct. 864, 99 L. Ed. 2d 23 (1988).....	28
<i>State v. Roundtree</i> , 2021 WI 1, 395 Wis. 2d 94, 952 N.W.2d 765.....	31

Statutes and Constitutional Provisions Cited

Wis. Const. art. I, § 8(1).....	25
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	26
Wis. Stat. § 343.305(4).....	24
